Uniform illumination of channel
letter signs
Flexible wiring between circuit
boards allows bending up to 180°
120° beam angle per LED
Long life: up to 50,000 hours
when temperature at Tc point is
maintained at 40°C

 BACKlight Second  ID No.   White 3rd Generation CRI Color Temperature
 Generation     8 > 80 54 = 5400K    65 = 6500K
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Ordering Operating Storage Voltage Reverse
Description Temperature at Tc Point Temperature Range Vdc Voltage Vdc
B2G/BL04S/W3-854 -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
B2G/BL04L/W3F-865 -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
B2G/BL04S/W3-865 -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
B2G/BL04ST/W2-865 -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
B2G/525/BL04ST/T2 -20 to 75F (-4 to 167F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
B2G/470/BL04ST/B1 -20 to 75F (-4 to 167F) -20 to 85C (-4 to 185F) 10 to 11 11
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
Specifi cation Data
Ordering Information
   Circuit    Current Color Temp. (K)
Item  Ordering  Reel Board No. of  Power Voltage per Reel Wavelength Lumens
Number Abbreviation Length (ft) Spacing (in) LEDs (W) (Vdc) (Amps) (nm) (lm)* Lumens/ft Watts/ft
70273 B2G/BL04S/W3-854 15.75 3.15 240 44 10.5 4.2 5400K 880 55.8 2.8
70279 B2G/BL04L/W3F-865 23.62 4.72 240 44 10.5 4.2 6500K  880 37.2 1.8
70274 B2G/BL04S/W3-865 15.75 3.15 240 44 10.5 4.2 6500K 880 55.8 2.8
70173 B2G/BL04ST/W2-865 15.75 3.15 240 38 10.5 3.6 6500K 520 33 2.4
70172 B2G/525/BL04ST/T2 15.75 3.15 240 32 10.5 3.0 525nm 430 27.3 2
70171 B2G/470/BL04ST/B1 15.75 3.15 240 32 10.5 3.0 470nm 100 6.3 2
* All data is related to entire reel measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data refl ects statistical mean values.  Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need
to take into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Power Supply Information
 OT20 (51599)  OT25 (51505, 51506)  OT50 (51508, 51509)
LED Description Max. Length Max. No. of Boards Max. Length Max. No. of Boards Max. Length Max. No. of Boards
B2G/BL04S/W3-854 7ft 26 8.75ft 35 17.75ft 71
B2G/BL04L/W3F-865 11ft 27 13ft 33 27ft 68
B2G/BL04S/W3-865 7ft 26 8.75ft 35 17.75ft 71
B2G/BL04ST/W2-865 8.25ft 31 10.0ft 41 20ft 83
B2G/525/BL04ST/T2 9.75ft 37 12ft 50 25ft 100
B2G/470/BL04ST/B1 9.75ft 37 12ft 50 25ft 100
Item Number Ordering Description Description
70125 BACKlite Tape/OS/LM03A Adhesive Tape Installer Aid
70296 BL-T BT60 Adhesive Clip Installer Aid
Accessories
Wiring Diagram
Dimensions
0.94±.01
1.42±.01
R 0.08±.01
1.10
±.0